PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7881573

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| MUNDI FOMUKONG | 04/03/2023 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ENOVSYS LLC | |
|--------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 269 S. BEVERLY DR., STE. 951 | |
| City: | BEVERLY HILLS | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: 90212 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7199726 |
| Patent Number: | 6756918 |
| Patent Number: | 6441752 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP **Address Line 1:** 310 N. WESTLAKE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 120

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91362

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | E022.G11022 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NICOLE M. ABELOE | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Nicole M. Abeloe/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/03/2023 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=E022 Patent Assignment SIGNED#page1.tif source=E022 Patent Assignment SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT 507834435 REEL: 063207 FRAME: 0093

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

- 1. In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Mundi Fomukong, a California individual ("Fomukong") agrees to assign and transfer to Enovsys LLC, a California Limited Liability Company ("Enovsys"), its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A and all of the inventions claimed and described therein in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent (provisional or non-provisional) and patents which may be filed, granted and issued from the foregoing in any and all countries including any counterparts, continuation applications, divisional applications, design applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, reexaminations, reissue applications, renewal applications, extensions and all other patent rights that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries from or on any of the foregoing (altogether, the "Fomukong Patent Assets").
- 2. Fomukong hereby authorizes and requests that all patents resulting from this assignment be issued to Enovsys, as assignee of the entire interest.
- 3. Fomukong hereby agrees that Enovsys may apply for and receive a patent or patents based from or for the Fomukong Patent Assets in its own name.
- 4. Fomukong shall have the right to assign this Patent Assignment and any or all of the rights hereunder, and each later assignee shall have the rights of Enovsys hereunder.

| Signatures | |
|-----------------|-----------------|
| Mundi Fomukong | Enovsys LLC |
| DocuSigned by: | DocuSigned by: |
| Mundi Fomukona | Mundi Fomulona |
| C393598785294B0 | C393598785294B0 |
| 4/3/2023 | 4/3/2023 |
| Date | Date |

Exhibit A Mundi Fomukong Patent Assets

| Patent | Country | Grant Date | Title of Patent |
|-----------|---------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 7,199,726 | US | 04/03/2007 | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCATING |
| | | | MOBILE UNITS TRACKING ANOTHER OR |
| | | | WITHIN A PRESCRIBED GEOGRAPHIC |
| | | | BOUNDARY |
| 6,756,918 | US | 06/29/2004 | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCATING |
| | | | MOBILE UNITS TRACKING ANOTHER OR |
| | | | WITHIN A PRESCRIBED GEOGRAPHIC |
| | | | BOUNDARY |
| 6,441,752 | US | 08/27/2002 | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCATING |
| | | | MOBILE UNITS TRACKING ANOTHER OR |
| | | | WITHIN A PRESCRIBED GEOGRAPHIC |
| | | | BOUNDARY |

2

PATENT REEL: 063207 FRAME: 0095